

THE BIG EVENT * DENISON RECIPIENT IDEMNIFICATION AND LIABILITY RELEASE

903-465-2720 bigevent@cityofdenison.com www.cityofdenison.com/bigevent

The Big Event is **Saturday, March 23, 2024**. I am requesting that the Big Event select my Job Request at the location described in the attached Job Request Form (the "Jobsite").

I certify that I am a resident of Denison. I certify that I am the Jobsite's owner, have the authority to request improvements, or have approval from the Jobsite owner concerning the requested improvements. In consideration of the services provided at the Jobsite requested by the Job Request, the receipt of the benefit of such is hereby acknowledged, I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Jobs will be in Denison, one-time only, be outside my home or business, and be vetted in advance of the event day. Photos of the jobsite and/or anyone located on the Jobsite before, during, and after the Big Event may be used publicly.
- 2. The Big Event is expected to last no more than four (4) hours and, due to time constraints, the City cannot guarantee selection and/or completion of the Job Request. Volunteers will undertake the Job Request and may or may not finish. All Job Requests that are selected will be performed on the day of the Big Event, and will not be rescheduled.
- 3. Only the jobs listed on the Job Request Application and have been approved, will be worked on. The participants are not required to work on any jobs not listed or vetted.
- 4. The City reserves the right to terminate any job at any time for any reason without prior notice.
- 5. I have the right to terminate volunteer services but I must do so by March 4, 2024, by emailing bigevent@cityofdenison.com or calling 903-465-2720 ext. 2030.
- 6. I must be physically present to provide guidance and suggestions at all times while volunteers are present and performing the job on Saturday, March 23rd, 2024.
- 7. I agree to allow volunteers and representative of the City of Denison to enter my property and perform the assistance that I applied and been approved for.
- 8. I agree that the City of Denison is not responsible for any damages caused by volunteers and the volunteers are not professionals and may not do a perfect job. I understand that there are no warranties for the work and all work is completed on an "as-is" basis.

Recipient Signature	Date	
	1	T
Mail to:	Or email completed form to:	Or deliver in person to:
City of Denison – Big Event	bigevent@cityofdenison.com	Big Event Team
300 W. Main Street		300 W. Main Street
Denison, Texas 75020		Denison, Texas 75020